1 | P a g e
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited                                                 Tel. : +91(0) 891 668 1343 / 1359 / 1358
Heavy Plates & Vessels Plant                                                              E-mail :  yvrrao@bhel.in
Visakhapatnam – 530 012                                                                                          dnmurthy@bhel.in
Andhra Pradesh, INDIA                                                                                              nd@bhel.in
PAN - AAACB4146P, GST - 37AAACB4146P7Z8
INVITATION TO TENDER
Ref: OS/22-23/R&D/5619/10/010                                                                                                                 Date: 28.09.2022

an error in the total corresponding to the addition or subtraction of sub-totals, the sub-totals shall prevail and total
shall be corrected accordingly.
The prices shall be fixed & firm without any escalation during the entire period of contract and till completion of work.
The evaluation currency for this tender shall be INR.
Total Amount in Words :
Item No. 2 - OTHER ITEMS
Item No. 3 - HEADER TOOLS
5619
ANNEXURE - II
Tender Enquiry Ref: OS/22-23/R&D/5619/10/010 Date: 28.09.2022
Sub:
Sl. No. S.O. Part No. Description of Item Heat Exchanger Drawing No. & Rev. No. Material Specn. Material Size
Total Qty.
(No.)
Item No. 1 - HEADERS
1.1 101 Bleed Air In/Out Header Precooler RD-41015301-P-101, Rev 1 MDN 347 A 1.6 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.2 107 Charge Air In/Out Header Primary H.E. RD-41013905-P-107, Rev 3 MDN 347 A 1.6 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.3 113 Charge Air Return Header Primary H.E. RD-41013905-P-113, Rev 3 MDN 347 A 1.6 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.4 107 Charge Air In/Out Header Secondary H.E. RD-41011201-P-107, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.5 109 Charge Air Return Header Secondary H.E. RD-41011201-P-109, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.6 115 F.T.P Air In/Out Header Secondary H.E. RD-41011201-P-115, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.7 117 F.T.P Air Return header Secondary H.E. RD-41011201-P-117, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.8 102 Cold Air In/Out Header Reheater RD-41013909-P-102, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.9 105 Hot Air Inlet Header Reheater RD-41013909-P-105, Rev 1 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.10 104 Cold Air Exit Header Condenser RD-410113907-P-104, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.11 106 Hot Air inlet/Outlet Header Condenser RD-410113907-P-106, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.12 103 Fuel Inlet Header-Hyd H.E-1 RD-410113911-P-103, Rev 1 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.13 104 Fuel Return Header H.E-1 RD-410113911-P-104, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.14 105 Fuel Outlet Header-IDG H.E-1 RD-410113911-P-105, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.15 106 Hyd oil Inlet/Outlet header H.E-1 RD-410113911-P-106, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X Plate 5 mm Thk 70
1.16 107 IDG oil Inlet/Outlet Header H.E-1 RD-410113911-P-107, Rev 1 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.17 103 Fuel Inlet Header-GBX H.E-2 RD-410113912-P-103, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
LIST OF ITEMS TO BE FABRICATED & APPLICABLE DRAWINGS
Manufacturing of CNC Machining Components for Heat Exchangers of LCA-Tejas Mk-1 Aircraft against S.O. No. 5619 at Vendor works with
free issue materials
5619
Tender Enquiry Ref: OS/22-23/R&D/5619/10/010 Date: 28.09.2022
Sub:
Sl. No. S.O. Part No. Description of Item Heat Exchanger Drawing No. & Rev. No. Material Specn. Material Size
Total Qty.
(No.)
Manufacturing of CNC Machining Components for Heat Exchangers of LCA-Tejas Mk-1 Aircraft against S.O. No. 5619 at Vendor works with
free issue materials
1.18 104 Fuel Return Header H.E-2 RD-410113912-P-104, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.19 105 Fuel Outlet Header-Hyd H.E-2 RD-410113912-P-105, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
1.20 106 GBX oil Inlet/Outlet header H.E-2 RD-410113912-P-106, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 70
1.21 107 HYD oil Inlet/Outlet Header H.E-2 RD-410113912-P-107, Rev 2 AA 5086 H11X Plate 5 mm Thk 70
Total - Item No. 1 1085
Item No. 2 - OTHER ITEMS
2.1 102 Cold Air inlet duct Condenser RD-410113907-P-102, Rev 1 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
2.2 120 Return Header R.F.Pad Secondary H.E. RD-41011201-P-120, Rev 1 AA 5086 H11X 3 mm Thk Sheet 35
Total - Item No. 2 70
Item No. 3 - HEADER TOOLS
3.1 5619 --
Tools for Headers & Other items